

SLP(C)No. 20366 OF 2000
ITEM No.55

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20366/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2000 in OP 20226/99
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUNU VARGHESE & ORS.
(With appln. for an appln. for c/delay in refling SLP and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

SLP(C)No.20146-20152/2000,SLP(C)No.7049/2000

Date : 26/02/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.N. Rawal, ASG
Mr.Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Amita Verma, Adv.
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

rr in SLP-20366/2000 Mr. R. Satish, Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Michael,Adv.

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Kerala Public Service Commission Mr. K.M.K, Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

List after service is complete. In the meanwhile
counter affidavit by the respondents in respect of whom
service is complete be filed.

.SP1

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(O.P. Nagpal)
Court Master